### 505756603 11/04/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5803417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EDISON LABS, INC.	08/06/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SILICON VALLEY BANK	
Street Address:	3003 TASMAN DRIVE	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16003142
Application Number:	16004341
Application Number:	16044575
Application Number:	16120347
Application Number:	16130084
Application Number:	16131044
Application Number:	16131119
Application Number:	62416281

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (800)780-4795

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: LIENSOLUTIONS.CLIENTSERVICES-SACRAMENTORESULTS@WOLTERSKLUWE

Correspondent Name: LIEN SOLUTIONS

Address Line 1: 555 CAPITOL MALL SUITE 1150
Address Line 4: SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	220763.002267	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGAN MASSMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/MEGAN.MASSMAN/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2019	

PATENT REEL: 050910 FRAME: 0321

505756603

## **Total Attachments: 1**

source=72398524-2 patent release attachment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050910 FRAME: 0322

# RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN PATENTS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Edison Labs, Inc. ("Assignor") in the patented works set forth in that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated 07/15/2019, executed 08/06/2019 by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on 08/07/2019, Reel 049989. Frame 0982

Dated: 10/17/2019

**RECORDED: 11/04/2019** 

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Level Eliasnia
Title: Sineday Advisory Services

SVR Confidential

**PATENT** REEL: 050910 FRAME: 0323